AGENDA

Public Meeting Thursday, November 12, 2015
Parks and Recreation Board 6:30 PM
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building

2"d Floor Administration

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, October 8, 2015
Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department

Parks Report/Public Works Department

Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report

el e

NEW BUSINESS:

A. Park and Trail Capital Improvements (Bond Issued) — Discussion on Process, Participation, and
Project-Specific Liaisons
B. Committee Membership Representation — Discussion

OLD BUSINESS:
A. Parks and Recreation Projects — Update
B. Park Informational Signage Review — Discussion

Public Participation

Adjournment

Over for Announcements



ANNOUNCEMENTS

e Board of Commissioner's Meetings — Monday, November 16t (Budget Hearing), Monday,
November 23, Monday, December 14t and Monday, December 21st. All meetings are held at
the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.

e Parks and Recreation Board Meetings —

o Thursday, December 10t, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building

e Shade Tree Commission —

o November - No Meeting

o Tuesday, December 1%, 2015 at the Radnor Township Building
e Environmental Advisory Council —

o Thursday, November 17t, 2015

o December — No Meeting

e Registration for the Radnor Youth Basketball Program is open. Radnor Youth Basketball Travel
Tryouts will take place on Saturday, November 14" and Sunday, November 15, Player
evaluations and draft will take place on Saturday, December 5" and Sunday, December 6. All
schedules are available online.

e The Winter Activities Brochure will be available in mid-December.

e Santa’s Delivery Gift Drop off - Saturday, November 28, 2015 (Day after Black Friday!); Santa’s
Delivery Toy Distribution - Saturday, December 12, 2015.

e Trip to New York City — Saturday, December 5, 2015 leaves at 7:30 AM.

e Wayne Hotel’'s Old Fashioned Christmas — Friday, December 4, 2015 from 5:30 to 7:30 PM;
Santa Parade - Saturday, December 5, 2015 at 10:00 AM.



